

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 58 by Senator Mills

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "repeal" and before "R.S." insert "Chapter 14 of Title 28 of the  
3 Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

6 "CHAPTER 21. STATEWIDE HUMAN SERVICES DELIVERY  
7 PART I. HUMAN SERVICES DISTRICTS AND AUTHORITIES:  
8 GENERAL PROVISIONS"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 2, line 7, delete "~~state funded~~" and insert in lieu thereof "state-funded"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 5, at the beginning of line 5, change "~~(2)~~" to "(2)(a)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, change "~~(a)~~" to "(b)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, change "~~(b)~~" to "(c)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 17, line 22, after "opportunities" and before "and" insert a comma ","

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 17, line 25, delete "auditor's office" and insert in lieu thereof "auditor"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 18, line 2, delete "Louisiana"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 18, line 3, delete "Louisiana"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 18, line 4, delete "Louisiana"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 1 On page 18, line 9, delete "~~state funded~~" and insert in lieu thereof "state-funded" and after  
 2 "R.S. 28:821" and before "et seq." delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 18, line 13, delete the comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 18, line 17, after "general" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 20, line 16, after "R.S. 28:821" and before "et seq." delete the comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 10 On page 20, line 20, delete the comma ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 12 On page 20, at the beginning of line 23, change "(1)" to "(1)(a)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 14 On page 20, at the beginning of line 25, change "(a)" to "(b)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 21, at the beginning of line 2, change "(b)" to "(c)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 18 On page 21, line 15, after "health" and before the comma "," insert "services" and after  
 19 "disabilities" and before the comma "," insert "services"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 21 On page 21, line 16, after "health" and before the comma "," insert "services"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 23 On page 26, line 8, delete "justification" and insert in lieu thereof "report"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 25 On page 27, line 12, after "health" and before the comma "," insert "services" and after  
 26 "disabilities" and before the comma "," insert "services"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 28 On page 29, line 13, delete the comma "," and insert in lieu thereof "services and"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 30 On page 29, line 14, after "services" and before "and may" insert a comma ","

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

- 2 On page 32, line 13, after "Section 2." and before "R.S. 28:831," insert "Chapter 14 of Title  
3 28 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of"